

WHEREAS: SINCE 1950, THE MINNESOTA JAYCEES HAVE SPONSORED THE TEN OUTSTAND-ING YOUNG MINNESOTANS (TOYM) PROGRAM; AND

- WHEREAS: This program has provided recognition for young Minnesotans, male and female between the ages of 18 and 36, who have provided outstanding community service within the State; and
- WHEREAS: THE PROGRAM, IN RECOGNIZING THOSE WHO ARE THE EMERGING LEADERS OF THE STATE, CAN MOTIVATE THEM TO FURTHER POSITIVE ACTION, WHICH IS DEMONSTRATED BY THE FACT THAT FORMER HONOREES HAVE GONE ON TO BE THE VICE PRESIDENT, SENATORS, GOVERNORS, MAJOR CORPORATE EXECUTIVES, AND INSPIRATIONAL COMMUNITY LEADERS; AND
- WHEREAS: By providing a forum for these emerging leaders to have their stories told, others may be motivated to emulate their accomplishments, thereby multiplying the common good for the State;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM FEBRUARY 7, 1981 TO BE

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

TEN OUTSTANDING YOUNG MINNESOTANS DAY

JAN 1 6 1981 JAN 1 6 1981 Secretary of State

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO RECOGNIZE THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF THE PROGRAM, THE MINNESOTA JAYCEES AS SPONSORS, AND THE TEN EMERGING LEADERS SLECTED ON THAT DATE AND THEIR CONTRIBUTION TO THE FUTURE GROWTH AND ENRICHMENT OF ALL CITIZENS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

Albert 4. Lui

Goar anderson Lour Law